An agreement for or award of reasonable administrative costs or 
reasonable litigation costs in any administrative proceeding or court 
proceeding pursuant to Subsection A of this section shall not exceed the lesser 
of twenty percent of the amount of the settlement or judgment or seventy-five 
thousand dollars ($75,000).

F. The department shall annually report to the legislative finance committee 
and the revenue stabilization and tax policy committee on the costs it incurs 
pursuant to this section.

History: 1978 Comp., § 7-1-29.1, enacted by Laws 2003, ch. 398, § 12;